

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 46547 of 2024

Applicant :- Jogendra Alias Jugendra

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Piyush Dubey, Sunil Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Kuldeep Singh Chahar

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are allowed a week's time to seek instructions with regard to the present status of trial of the applicant.

Let this matter be listed on 21.08.2025.

Order Date :- 13.8.2025

Saurabh